
Covenant (3-10,1-2 CCS) -vs- Asbury (3-11,1-1 CCS)
01/06/26 at Luce Center, Wilmore, KY

 
 

 
 
Covenant 94

Asbury 83

Date: 01/06/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 150
Site: Luce Center, Wilmore, KY

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Covenant 55 39 94
Asbury 37 46 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Smith,Pierce * 28 8-13 0-0 3-4 2-4 6 2 5 2 3 2 19
25 Patterson,Logan * 28 6-9 4-6 1-3 1-4 5 1 2 4 0 2 17
23 Stephens,Jake * 21 4-7 2-3 2-5 0-4 4 1 1 2 0 1 12
02 Long,Korbin * 28 3-4 1-2 1-2 0-2 2 3 4 7 0 1 8
12 Dusek,Luuk * 17 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-6 6 2 2 1 0 0 6
15 Parker,Ethan 23 4-7 1-2 1-2 0-4 4 2 1 2 0 1 10
32 Pence,Noah 6 2-3 0-1 3-4 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 7
21 Teagle,Derrius 10 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
24 Mitchell,Fisher 12 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 5
10 Rorey,Isaac 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 2
11 Carroll,Cole 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
33 Born,Bolton 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 0 0
04 Hood,Gus 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
44 White,James 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-57 11-19 11-20 6-32 38 18 18 21 4 8 94

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 21-35   60.00% 7-11   63.64% 6-10   60.00%
Second Half 15-22   68.18% 4-8   50.00% 5-10   50.00%
Total 36-57   63.2% 11-19   57.9% 11-20   55.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 20
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Shepherd,Scott * 25 5-12 0-1 4-7 3-4 7 1 0 1 1 1 14
01 Brown,Konlin * 38 4-9 3-7 2-3 0-1 1 2 4 1 0 6 13
30 Combs,Jonathan * 29 4-11 1-4 2-2 2-5 7 4 0 1 2 0 11
05 Lewis,Jordan * 30 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 7 3 0 1 4
02 Imfeld,Luke * 27 1-6 0-4 2-2 0-3 3 0 2 4 0 2 4
32 Thompson,Aaron 20 6-9 3-5 0-0 4-3 7 2 3 0 0 0 15
23 Whitaker,Indred 14 5-9 5-9 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 1 15
10 Stephan,Isaiah 8 1-8 1-6 4-5 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 7
24 Shouse,Turner 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
08 Davis,Owen 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-70 13-37 14-19 11-18 29 18 16 12 3 12 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-34   41.18% 3-15   20.00% 6-10   60.00%
Second Half 14-36   38.89% 10-22   45.45% 8-9   88.89%
Total 28-70   40.0% 13-37   35.1% 14-19   73.7%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Shepherd,Scott Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 28 Bench Points: 37 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Covenant Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Asbury
GOOD LAYUP by STEPHENS,JAKE(in the paint) 19:49 2-0 V 2

19:39 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,LOGAN --
GOOD 3PTR by DUSEK,LUUK 19:30 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by STEPHENS,JAKE --

19:00 5-3 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,KONLIN
-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by PATTERSON,LOGAN(fastbreak) 18:53 8-3 V 5
ASSIST  by DUSEK,LUUK --
FOUL  by PATTERSON,LOGAN 18:40

18:39 TURNOVER  by IMFELD,LUKE
STEAL  by STEPHENS,JAKE 18:39
MISS LAYUP by STEPHENS,JAKE(in the paint) 18:34

-- REBOUND DEF by COMBS,JONATHAN
18:13 8-5 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by SHEPHERD,SCOTT(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,LOGAN 17:41
-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,SCOTT

17:31 MISS 3PTR by COMBS,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by LONG,KORBIN --
SUB OUT by DUSEK,LUUK 17:27
SUB OUT by STEPHENS,JAKE 17:27
SUB IN by PARKER,ETHAN 17:27
SUB IN by TEAGLE,DERRIUS 17:27
GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,ETHAN(in the paint) 17:25 10-5 V 5
ASSIST  by LONG,KORBIN --

17:05 MISS LAYUP by SHEPHERD,SCOTT(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SHEPHERD,SCOTT

17:01 10-7 V 3 GOOD TIPIN by SHEPHERD,SCOTT(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,PIERCE(in the paint) 16:55
REBOUND OFF by PATTERSON,LOGAN --
MISS 3PTR by LONG,KORBIN 16:50

-- REBOUND DEF by IMFELD,LUKE
16:42 10-9 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PATTERSON,LOGAN(in the paint) 16:29
REBOUND OFF by TEAGLE,DERRIUS --

16:28 FOUL  by COMBS,JONATHAN
GOOD 3PTR by PATTERSON,LOGAN 16:28 13-9 V 4
ASSIST  by LONG,KORBIN --

16:28 MISS 3PTR by COMBS,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,LOGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,PIERCE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:28 15-9 V 6

16:28 MISS LAYUP by SHEPHERD,SCOTT(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SHEPHERD,SCOTT

16:24 15-11 V 4 GOOD TIPIN by SHEPHERD,SCOTT(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by TEAGLE,DERRIUS(in the paint) 15:56 17-11 V 6

15:05 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,JORDAN
STEAL  by SMITH,PIERCE 15:05
TURNOVER  by PARKER,ETHAN 14:56

14:56 STEAL  by LEWIS,JORDAN
14:46 TURNOVER  by COMBS,JONATHAN

STEAL  by PARKER,ETHAN 14:46
GOOD LAYUP by TEAGLE,DERRIUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:42 19-11 V 8
ASSIST  by SMITH,PIERCE --

14:34 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KONLIN
REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,LOGAN --

14:20 FOUL  by LEWIS,JORDAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:20

14:20 SUB OUT by COMBS,JONATHAN



14:20 SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,SCOTT
14:20 SUB IN by DAVIS,OWEN
14:20 SUB IN by THOMPSON,AARON

SUB OUT by LONG,KORBIN 14:20
SUB OUT by SMITH,PIERCE 14:20
SUB OUT by PARKER,ETHAN 14:20
SUB OUT by TEAGLE,DERRIUS 14:20
SUB OUT by PATTERSON,LOGAN 14:20
SUB IN by CARROLL,COLE 14:20
SUB IN by DUSEK,LUUK 14:20
SUB IN by STEPHENS,JAKE 14:20
SUB IN by MITCHELL,FISHER 14:20
SUB IN by PENCE,NOAH 14:20
MISS 3PTR by DUSEK,LUUK 14:09

-- REBOUND DEF by IMFELD,LUKE
13:57 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KONLIN

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,JAKE --
GOOD LAYUP by PENCE,NOAH(in the paint) 13:43 21-11 V 10

13:14 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,OWEN
REBOUND DEF by DUSEK,LUUK --
MISS LAYUP by STEPHENS,JAKE(in the paint) 13:02
REBOUND OFF by CARROLL,COLE --
GOOD TIPIN by CARROLL,COLE(in the paint) 12:56 23-11 V 12

12:52 SUB OUT by BROWN,KONLIN
12:52 SUB IN by WHITAKER,INDRED
12:49 23-13 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,AARON

-- ASSIST  by IMFELD,LUKE
GOOD LAYUP by STEPHENS,JAKE(in the paint) 12:33 25-13 V 12

12:33 FOUL  by THOMPSON,AARON
SUB OUT by CARROLL,COLE 12:33
SUB OUT by DUSEK,LUUK 12:33
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,FISHER 12:33
SUB OUT by PENCE,NOAH 12:33
SUB IN by LONG,KORBIN 12:33
SUB IN by SMITH,PIERCE 12:33
SUB IN by PARKER,ETHAN 12:33
SUB IN by PATTERSON,LOGAN 12:33

12:33 SUB OUT by IMFELD,LUKE
12:33 SUB IN by STEPHAN,ISAIAH

MISS FT by STEPHENS,JAKE 12:33
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,AARON

12:28 TURNOVER  by STEPHAN,ISAIAH
STEAL  by SMITH,PIERCE 12:28
TURNOVER  by LONG,KORBIN 12:19
SUB OUT by STEPHENS,JAKE 12:19
SUB IN by BORN,BOLTON 12:19

12:08 MISS 3PTR by STEPHAN,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by BORN,BOLTON --

11:59 FOUL  by STEPHAN,ISAIAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:59
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,PIERCE(in the paint) 11:56 27-13 V 14

11:39 MISS LAYUP by STEPHAN,ISAIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PARKER,ETHAN --
GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,ETHAN 11:25 30-13 V 17
ASSIST  by SMITH,PIERCE --

11:09 TURNOVER  by WHITAKER,INDRED
STEAL  by PATTERSON,LOGAN 11:09

11:05 FOUL  by WHITAKER,INDRED
GOOD FT by PATTERSON,LOGAN 11:05 31-13 V 18

11:05 SUB OUT by LEWIS,JORDAN
11:05 SUB OUT by DAVIS,OWEN
11:05 SUB OUT by STEPHAN,ISAIAH



11:05 SUB OUT by WHITAKER,INDRED
11:05 SUB IN by BROWN,KONLIN
11:05 SUB IN by IMFELD,LUKE
11:05 SUB IN by COMBS,JONATHAN
11:05 SUB IN by SHEPHERD,SCOTT
11:05 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,AARON
11:05 SUB IN by WHITAKER,INDRED

MISS FT by PATTERSON,LOGAN 11:05
-- REBOUND DEF by COMBS,JONATHAN

10:53 MISS LAYUP by SHEPHERD,SCOTT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,PIERCE --
GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,LOGAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 10:48 33-13 V 20

10:30 MISS 3PTR by IMFELD,LUKE
-- REBOUND OFF by SHEPHERD,SCOTT

FOUL  by BORN,BOLTON 10:26
10:26 MISS FT by SHEPHERD,SCOTT

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:26 33-14 V 19 GOOD FT by SHEPHERD,SCOTT

GOOD 3PTR by PATTERSON,LOGAN 10:13 36-14 V 22
ASSIST  by BORN,BOLTON --

10:00 FOUL TECH by SHEPHERD,SCOTT
10:00 TURNOVER  by SHEPHERD,SCOTT

MISS FT by SMITH,PIERCE 10:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SMITH,PIERCE 10:00 37-14 V 23
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,PIERCE(in the paint) 09:59
REBOUND OFF by BORN,BOLTON --
GOOD JUMPER by LONG,KORBIN 09:39 39-14 V 25

09:24 MISS 3PTR by WHITAKER,INDRED
REBOUND DEF by BORN,BOLTON --

09:03 FOUL  by WHITAKER,INDRED
09:03 SUB OUT by WHITAKER,INDRED
09:03 SUB IN by SHOUSE,TURNER

MISS FT by PATTERSON,LOGAN 09:03
-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,SCOTT

08:55 39-16 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by SHEPHERD,SCOTT(in the paint)
FOUL  by SMITH,PIERCE 08:55

08:55 39-17 V 22 GOOD FT by SHEPHERD,SCOTT
MISS LAYUP by PARKER,ETHAN(in the paint) 08:36

08:36 BLOCK  by SHEPHERD,SCOTT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by LONG,KORBIN 08:35
SUB OUT by SMITH,PIERCE 08:35
SUB OUT by PARKER,ETHAN 08:35
SUB OUT by PATTERSON,LOGAN 08:35
SUB OUT by BORN,BOLTON 08:35
SUB IN by HOOD,GUS 08:35
SUB IN by ROREY,ISAAC 08:35
SUB IN by DUSEK,LUUK 08:35
SUB IN by STEPHENS,JAKE 08:35
SUB IN by MITCHELL,FISHER 08:35
TURNOVER  by ROREY,ISAAC 08:26

08:26 STEAL  by SHOUSE,TURNER
FOUL  by HOOD,GUS 08:17

08:17 39-18 V 21 GOOD FT by IMFELD,LUKE
08:17 39-19 V 20 GOOD FT by IMFELD,LUKE

TURNOVER  by STEPHENS,JAKE 07:55
07:55 STEAL  by IMFELD,LUKE
07:47 MISS 3PTR by IMFELD,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,FISHER --
TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,FISHER 07:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:43



SUB OUT by HOOD,GUS 07:43
SUB OUT by ROREY,ISAAC 07:43
SUB OUT by DUSEK,LUUK 07:43
SUB OUT by STEPHENS,JAKE 07:43
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,FISHER 07:43
SUB IN by LONG,KORBIN 07:43
SUB IN by SMITH,PIERCE 07:43
SUB IN by PARKER,ETHAN 07:43
SUB IN by TEAGLE,DERRIUS 07:43
SUB IN by PATTERSON,LOGAN 07:43

07:28 39-21 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by IMFELD,LUKE
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,KONLIN

GOOD LAYUP by TEAGLE,DERRIUS(in the paint) 07:03 41-21 V 20
ASSIST  by SMITH,PIERCE --

06:35 MISS LAYUP by SHEPHERD,SCOTT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PARKER,ETHAN --
BLOCK  by SMITH,PIERCE 06:35
MISS LAYUP by TEAGLE,DERRIUS(in the paint) 06:23

-- REBOUND DEF by COMBS,JONATHAN
06:09 SUB OUT by SHOUSE,TURNER
06:09 SUB IN by LEWIS,JORDAN
06:08 41-24 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by COMBS,JONATHAN

-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,JORDAN
FOUL  by LONG,KORBIN 06:03
TURNOVER  by LONG,KORBIN 06:03

05:52 41-26 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by SHEPHERD,SCOTT(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by PARKER,ETHAN(in the paint) 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KONLIN
05:17 MISS 3PTR by SHEPHERD,SCOTT

-- REBOUND OFF by COMBS,JONATHAN
05:12 41-28 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by COMBS,JONATHAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:12
SUB OUT by LONG,KORBIN 05:12
SUB OUT by SMITH,PIERCE 05:12
SUB OUT by PARKER,ETHAN 05:12
SUB OUT by TEAGLE,DERRIUS 05:12
SUB OUT by PATTERSON,LOGAN 05:12
SUB IN by CARROLL,COLE 05:12
SUB IN by DUSEK,LUUK 05:12
SUB IN by MITCHELL,FISHER 05:12
SUB IN by PENCE,NOAH 05:12
SUB IN by WHITE,JAMES 05:12
MISS 3PTR by PENCE,NOAH 05:03

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by WHITE,JAMES 05:01

05:01 SUB OUT by IMFELD,LUKE
05:01 SUB IN by STEPHAN,ISAIAH
04:37 MISS 3PTR by STEPHAN,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by DUSEK,LUUK 04:27 44-28 V 16

04:14 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,JORDAN
STEAL  by PENCE,NOAH 04:14

03:59 FOUL  by STEPHAN,ISAIAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:59

03:59 SUB OUT by STEPHAN,ISAIAH
03:59 SUB IN by IMFELD,LUKE

GOOD FT by PENCE,NOAH 03:59 45-28 V 17
GOOD FT by PENCE,NOAH 03:59 46-28 V 18

03:46 MISS LAYUP by COMBS,JONATHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DUSEK,LUUK --
BLOCK  by MITCHELL,FISHER 03:46
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,FISHER 03:16



-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,SCOTT
FOUL  by DUSEK,LUUK 03:08

03:08 MISS FT by SHEPHERD,SCOTT(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by CARROLL,COLE 03:08
SUB OUT by DUSEK,LUUK 03:08
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,FISHER 03:08
SUB OUT by PENCE,NOAH 03:08
SUB OUT by WHITE,JAMES 03:08
SUB IN by LONG,KORBIN 03:08
SUB IN by SMITH,PIERCE 03:08
SUB IN by PARKER,ETHAN 03:08
SUB IN by PATTERSON,LOGAN 03:08
SUB IN by BORN,BOLTON 03:08

03:08 MISS FT by SHEPHERD,SCOTT(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,PIERCE --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,PIERCE(in the paint) 02:57

02:57 BLOCK  by COMBS,JONATHAN
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,PIERCE --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,PIERCE 02:54

02:54 SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,SCOTT
02:54 SUB IN by THOMPSON,AARON
02:37 MISS 3PTR by COMBS,JONATHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,AARON
02:33 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,AARON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,AARON
02:30 46-30 V 16 GOOD TIPIN by THOMPSON,AARON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,PIERCE(in the paint) 02:20 48-30 V 18
02:00 48-33 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,KONLIN

-- ASSIST  by IMFELD,LUKE
TURNOVER  by PATTERSON,LOGAN 01:32

01:32 STEAL  by BROWN,KONLIN
FOUL  by PARKER,ETHAN 01:25

01:25 48-34 V 14 GOOD FT by COMBS,JONATHAN(fastbreak)
01:25 48-35 V 13 GOOD FT by COMBS,JONATHAN(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,PIERCE(in the paint) 01:15 50-35 V 15
ASSIST  by LONG,KORBIN --

00:57 50-37 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,AARON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BORN,BOLTON 00:42

00:42 STEAL  by BROWN,KONLIN
FOUL  by BORN,BOLTON 00:42

00:42 MISS FT by BROWN,KONLIN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by BORN,BOLTON --

00:27 FOUL  by COMBS,JONATHAN
00:27 SUB OUT by COMBS,JONATHAN
00:27 SUB IN by DAVIS,OWEN

GOOD FT by SMITH,PIERCE 00:27 51-37 V 14
GOOD FT by SMITH,PIERCE 00:27 52-37 V 15

00:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by BORN,BOLTON 00:27
SUB IN by STEPHENS,JAKE 00:27

00:14 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by STEPHENS,JAKE 00:00 55-37 V 18

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Covenant Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Asbury
20:00 SUB OUT by DAVIS,OWEN
20:00 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,AARON
20:00 SUB IN by COMBS,JONATHAN
20:00 SUB IN by SHEPHERD,SCOTT



SUB OUT by PARKER,ETHAN 20:00
SUB IN by DUSEK,LUUK 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,LOGAN(in the paint) 19:47 57-37 V 20

19:35 TURNOVER  by IMFELD,LUKE
STEAL  by PATTERSON,LOGAN 19:35
GOOD 3PTR by LONG,KORBIN(fastbreak) 19:32 60-37 V 23
ASSIST  by PATTERSON,LOGAN --

19:18 60-39 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by COMBS,JONATHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by PATTERSON,LOGAN(fastbreak) 19:10 63-39 V 24
ASSIST  by SMITH,PIERCE --

18:55 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DUSEK,LUUK --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,PIERCE(in the paint) 18:46 65-39 V 26
ASSIST  by DUSEK,LUUK --

18:18 MISS LAYUP by SHEPHERD,SCOTT(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SMITH,PIERCE 18:18
REBOUND DEF by DUSEK,LUUK --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,PIERCE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:10 67-39 V 28
ASSIST  by LONG,KORBIN --

18:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
18:10 SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,SCOTT
18:10 SUB IN by THOMPSON,AARON
18:03 TURNOVER  by IMFELD,LUKE

STEAL  by LONG,KORBIN 18:03
MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,JAKE 17:50

-- REBOUND DEF by IMFELD,LUKE
17:42 67-42 V 25 GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,AARON(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,JORDAN
GOOD LAYUP by LONG,KORBIN(in the paint) 17:28 69-42 V 27

17:11 MISS JUMPER by COMBS,JONATHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,AARON

17:06 69-44 V 25 GOOD JUMPER by COMBS,JONATHAN
-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,AARON

TURNOVER  by PATTERSON,LOGAN 16:58
16:58 STEAL  by BROWN,KONLIN
16:52 69-47 V 22 GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,AARON(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,KONLIN
FOUL  by STEPHENS,JAKE 16:39
SUB OUT by DUSEK,LUUK 16:39
SUB OUT by STEPHENS,JAKE 16:39
SUB IN by PARKER,ETHAN 16:39
SUB IN by TEAGLE,DERRIUS 16:39

16:28 69-49 V 20 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,KONLIN
15:57 FOUL  by COMBS,JONATHAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:57
TURNOVER  by LONG,KORBIN 15:57

15:57 STEAL  by BROWN,KONLIN
15:55 TURNOVER  by BROWN,KONLIN
15:55 SUB OUT by COMBS,JONATHAN
15:55 SUB IN by SHEPHERD,SCOTT

TURNOVER  by LONG,KORBIN 15:38
15:38 STEAL  by IMFELD,LUKE
15:32 MISS JUMPER by IMFELD,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,ETHAN --
TURNOVER  by PATTERSON,LOGAN 15:15

15:15 STEAL  by BROWN,KONLIN
15:11 TURNOVER  by IMFELD,LUKE

SUB OUT by LONG,KORBIN 15:11
SUB OUT by SMITH,PIERCE 15:11
SUB OUT by PARKER,ETHAN 15:11
SUB OUT by TEAGLE,DERRIUS 15:11



SUB OUT by PATTERSON,LOGAN 15:11
SUB IN by CARROLL,COLE 15:11
SUB IN by DUSEK,LUUK 15:11
SUB IN by STEPHENS,JAKE 15:11
SUB IN by MITCHELL,FISHER 15:11
SUB IN by PENCE,NOAH 15:11
GOOD LAYUP by PENCE,NOAH(in the paint) 15:00 71-49 V 22

14:56 SUB OUT by IMFELD,LUKE
14:56 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,AARON
14:56 SUB IN by WHITAKER,INDRED
14:56 SUB IN by SHOUSE,TURNER

FOUL  by PENCE,NOAH 14:18
FOUL  by CARROLL,COLE 13:58

13:46 71-50 V 21 GOOD FT by SHEPHERD,SCOTT
13:46 71-51 V 20 GOOD FT by SHEPHERD,SCOTT

MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,FISHER 13:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

13:45 FOUL  by WHITAKER,INDRED
13:39 FOUL  by LEWIS,JORDAN

MISS FT by PENCE,NOAH 13:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PENCE,NOAH 13:39 72-51 V 21
FOUL  by MITCHELL,FISHER 13:27

13:24 MISS 3PTR by WHITAKER,INDRED
REBOUND DEF by DUSEK,LUUK --
TURNOVER  by DUSEK,LUUK 13:20

13:15 MISS LAYUP by SHEPHERD,SCOTT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,COLE --

13:03 FOUL  by WHITAKER,INDRED
13:03 SUB OUT by SHOUSE,TURNER
13:03 SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,SCOTT
13:03 SUB IN by COMBS,JONATHAN
13:03 SUB IN by THOMPSON,AARON

SUB OUT by CARROLL,COLE 13:03
SUB OUT by DUSEK,LUUK 13:03
SUB OUT by STEPHENS,JAKE 13:03
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,FISHER 13:03
SUB OUT by PENCE,NOAH 13:03
SUB IN by LONG,KORBIN 13:03
SUB IN by SMITH,PIERCE 13:03
SUB IN by PARKER,ETHAN 13:03
SUB IN by PATTERSON,LOGAN 13:03
SUB IN by BORN,BOLTON 13:03
MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,LOGAN 13:00

-- REBOUND DEF by COMBS,JONATHAN
12:36 72-54 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by WHITAKER,INDRED

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,AARON
12:23 FOUL  by LEWIS,JORDAN
12:23 SUB OUT by WHITAKER,INDRED
12:23 SUB IN by IMFELD,LUKE

TURNOVER  by PATTERSON,LOGAN 12:23
12:11 72-57 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,KONLIN

-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,JORDAN
TURNOVER  by PARKER,ETHAN 11:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:51
SUB OUT by LONG,KORBIN 11:51
SUB OUT by SMITH,PIERCE 11:51
SUB OUT by PARKER,ETHAN 11:51
SUB OUT by PATTERSON,LOGAN 11:51
SUB OUT by BORN,BOLTON 11:51
SUB IN by HOOD,GUS 11:51
SUB IN by ROREY,ISAAC 11:51



SUB IN by DUSEK,LUUK 11:51
SUB IN by STEPHENS,JAKE 11:51
SUB IN by MITCHELL,FISHER 11:51

11:38 72-59 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,AARON

MISS LAYUP by ROREY,ISAAC(in the paint) 11:15
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JORDAN

11:02 MISS JUMPER by COMBS,JONATHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DUSEK,LUUK --

10:47 FOUL  by COMBS,JONATHAN
MISS FT by STEPHENS,JAKE 10:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:47 SUB OUT by COMBS,JONATHAN
10:47 SUB IN by SHEPHERD,SCOTT

GOOD FT by STEPHENS,JAKE 10:47 73-59 V 14
FOUL  by DUSEK,LUUK 10:38

10:30 MISS 3PTR by IMFELD,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,JAKE --
TURNOVER  by STEPHENS,JAKE 10:10

10:10 STEAL  by SHEPHERD,SCOTT
10:03 73-62 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,AARON(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by STEPHENS,JAKE 09:35 76-62 V 14
ASSIST  by ROREY,ISAAC --

09:10 MISS 3PTR by IMFELD,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,JAKE --
GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,FISHER 08:46 79-62 V 17
ASSIST  by ROREY,ISAAC --

08:27 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KONLIN
REBOUND DEF by HOOD,GUS --
GOOD LAYUP by ROREY,ISAAC(in the paint) 08:17 81-62 V 19

07:49 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,AARON
REBOUND DEF by ROREY,ISAAC --
GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,FISHER(in the paint) 07:26 83-62 V 21

07:13 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KONLIN
REBOUND DEF by HOOD,GUS --

07:08 FOUL  by BROWN,KONLIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:08

07:08 SUB OUT by IMFELD,LUKE
07:08 SUB OUT by LEWIS,JORDAN
07:08 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,AARON
07:08 SUB IN by STEPHAN,ISAIAH
07:08 SUB IN by WHITAKER,INDRED
07:08 SUB IN by COMBS,JONATHAN

SUB OUT by HOOD,GUS 07:08
SUB OUT by ROREY,ISAAC 07:08
SUB OUT by DUSEK,LUUK 07:08
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,FISHER 07:08
SUB IN by LONG,KORBIN 07:08
SUB IN by SMITH,PIERCE 07:08
SUB IN by PARKER,ETHAN 07:08
SUB IN by PATTERSON,LOGAN 07:08
GOOD FT by STEPHENS,JAKE(fastbreak) 07:08 84-62 V 22
MISS FT by STEPHENS,JAKE(fastbreak) 07:08

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITAKER,INDRED
06:54 84-65 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by STEPHAN,ISAIAH

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,KONLIN
GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,ETHAN(in the paint) 06:42 86-65 V 21
ASSIST  by SMITH,PIERCE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:38
SUB OUT by STEPHENS,JAKE 06:31
SUB IN by TEAGLE,DERRIUS 06:31



06:24 MISS 3PTR by STEPHAN,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

BLOCK  by SMITH,PIERCE 06:24
06:23 86-68 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by WHITAKER,INDRED

MISS 3PTR by PARKER,ETHAN 06:06
-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,SCOTT

05:58 86-71 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by WHITAKER,INDRED(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,KONLIN

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,PIERCE(in the paint) 05:26 88-71 V 17
05:15 MISS 3PTR by STEPHAN,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,PIERCE --
GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,ETHAN(in the paint) 05:05 90-71 V 19
ASSIST  by PATTERSON,LOGAN --
FOUL  by PARKER,ETHAN 04:44

04:44 90-72 V 18 GOOD FT by STEPHAN,ISAIAH
04:44 90-73 V 17 GOOD FT by STEPHAN,ISAIAH
04:44 SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,SCOTT
04:44 SUB IN by THOMPSON,AARON
04:44 MISS FT by STEPHAN,ISAIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by STEPHAN,ISAIAH
04:40 MISS LAYUP by STEPHAN,ISAIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,ETHAN --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,PIERCE(in the paint) 04:26

04:26 BLOCK  by COMBS,JONATHAN
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,PIERCE --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,PIERCE(in the paint) 04:21

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,AARON
04:12 MISS 3PTR by WHITAKER,INDRED

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,PIERCE --
FOUL  by LONG,KORBIN 03:56
TURNOVER  by LONG,KORBIN 03:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:56
SUB OUT by TEAGLE,DERRIUS 03:56
SUB IN by STEPHENS,JAKE 03:56
FOUL  by SMITH,PIERCE 03:28

03:28 90-74 V 16 GOOD FT by STEPHAN,ISAIAH
03:28 90-75 V 15 GOOD FT by STEPHAN,ISAIAH
03:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:28 SUB OUT by STEPHAN,ISAIAH
03:28 SUB IN by LEWIS,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,PIERCE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:24 92-75 V 17
ASSIST  by PARKER,ETHAN --

03:12 MISS LAYUP by COMBS,JONATHAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,JORDAN

03:06 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,KONLIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LONG,KORBIN --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,PIERCE 02:52

02:52 STEAL  by WHITAKER,INDRED
02:42 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,AARON

-- REBOUND OFF by COMBS,JONATHAN
02:33 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,AARON
02:29 92-78 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by WHITAKER,INDRED

-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,JORDAN
TURNOVER  by LONG,KORBIN 01:55

01:55 SUB OUT by LEWIS,JORDAN
01:55 SUB IN by STEPHAN,ISAIAH
01:24 MISS 3PTR by STEPHAN,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,LOGAN --
TURNOVER  by LONG,KORBIN 01:12

01:12 STEAL  by BROWN,KONLIN
FOUL  by LONG,KORBIN 01:11



01:11 SUB OUT by STEPHAN,ISAIAH
01:11 SUB IN by LEWIS,JORDAN
01:11 92-79 V 13 GOOD FT by BROWN,KONLIN(fastbreak)
01:11 92-80 V 12 GOOD FT by BROWN,KONLIN(fastbreak)
01:01 FOUL  by BROWN,KONLIN
01:01 SUB OUT by LEWIS,JORDAN
01:01 SUB IN by STEPHAN,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by LONG,KORBIN 01:01 93-80 V 13
MISS FT by LONG,KORBIN 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,AARON
00:47 93-83 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by WHITAKER,INDRED
00:44 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:44 SUB OUT by STEPHAN,ISAIAH
00:44 SUB IN by LEWIS,JORDAN

SUB OUT by SMITH,PIERCE 00:44
SUB IN by DUSEK,LUUK 00:44

00:39 FOUL  by THOMPSON,AARON
00:39 SUB OUT by LEWIS,JORDAN
00:39 SUB IN by STEPHAN,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by DUSEK,LUUK 00:39
SUB IN by SMITH,PIERCE 00:39
GOOD FT by PARKER,ETHAN 00:39 94-83 V 11
MISS FT by PARKER,ETHAN 00:39

-- REBOUND DEF by COMBS,JONATHAN
00:28 MISS 3PTR by WHITAKER,INDRED

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,JAKE --


